



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 663/2024 & I.A. 35792/2024**

**AHV INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED .....Plaintiff**

**Through:**

**versus**

**M/S SWARN JAYANTI CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD & ORS.**

**.....Defendant**

**Through:**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**14.01.2025**

%

1. Directions were issued by this Court *vide* order dated 08<sup>th</sup> August 2024, for the parties to undergo pre-litigation mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
2. Counsel for the parties appears and states that mediation was a “*non-starter*” since the defendant was unwilling to participate. The Mediation Report is still not on record.
3. List on 03<sup>rd</sup> February 2025.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**JANUARY 14, 2025/vc/tk**