



\$~11

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 663/2024

AHV INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Dubey & Mr.
Janmjei, Advs. (appeared through
VC)

versus

M/S SWARN JAYANTI CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD &
ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Indira Bhakar & Mr. Vineet
Singh, Advs. For D-1 to 3
(Mobile No.9999390265)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
25.04.2025

1. As per office note, written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents not filed by defendant nos.1 to 3.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 3 seeks some more time to file written statement.
3. The defendants are directed to file their written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents within stipulated period with advance copy to the opposite side.
4. Plaintiff shall file replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents within four weeks thereafter.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be verified by clicking on the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:14:18



5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 23rd May, 2025.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 25, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:14:18