



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 663/2024**

AHV INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Dubey, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

M/S SWARN JAYANTI CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD & ORS.
.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Advocate
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **28.05.2025**

1. List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of service and pleadings, marking of exhibits and admission/denial of documents on 16.07.2025.
2. List before the Court for framing of issues on 17.10.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 28, 2025/mr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)