



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 663/2024 with I.A. 16983/2025**

AHV INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Advocate.**

versus

M/S SWARN JAYANTI CONSTRUCTIONS

PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Vineet Singh, Mr. Saurabh Kumar Singh, Ms. Indira Bhaskar & Mr. Sumit Baweja, Advocates for D-1-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

17.10.2025

1. It is stated that the written statement on behalf of the defendants has been permitted to be taken on record, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 20,000/-.

1.1. Costs shall be paid within ten (10) days from today.

2. Let a copy of the written statement be supplied to counsel for the plaintiff.

3. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings and for admission/ denial of documents on 3rd December, 2025.

4. List before Court on 31st March, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/at