



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 663/2024**

AHV INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ananya Mohan, Adv.
(Mobile No.9220573437)

versus

M/S SWARN JAYANTI CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD

& ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vineet Singh, Mr. Nitesh
Shrivastav & Mr. Venkatesh
Rajput, Advs. (appeared through
VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **09th January, 2026**.

Reader to

**SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 3, 2025/nk