



\$~12

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 663/2024
AHV INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ananya Mohan, Adv.
(Mobile No.9220573437)

versus

M/S SWARN JAYANTI CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD
& ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vineet Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

09.01.2026

%

1. As per office note, written statement, documents, affidavit of admission/denial and proof of cost have been filed on behalf of the defendants.
2. Replication and affidavit of admission/denial filed by the plaintiff have been returned under objection. Learned counsel for plaintiff is requested to check it up with the Registry to remove the objection except delay and place the same on record.
3. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
4. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **27th March, 2026**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 9, 2026/nk