



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 663/2024**

AHV INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ananya Mohan, Advocate
Mob: 9220573437
Email: ananya.mohan@gmail.com

versus

M/S SWARN JAYANTI CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kabir Singh, Advocate
Mob: 9810336682
Email: advocatekabirsingh@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

01.04.2026

%

1. Perusal of the order dated 30th March, 2026 shows that the plaintiff had made a submission that applications have been filed pertaining to condonation of delay in filing the replication and for filing additional documents.
2. However, the applications of the plaintiff are not yet listed.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the defendants submits that he is putting appearance for the first time today, as he has recently been engaged. He further submits that he has recently filed his *Vakalatnama*.
4. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 27th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 1, 2026/ak