



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 663/2024
AHV INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ananya Mohan, Adv.
(Mobile No.922573437)

versus

M/S SWARN JAYANTI CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD
& ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kabir Singh, Adv. (appeared
through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

I.A.No.9842/2026 (under Section 5 of the Limitation Act filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in filing replication)

1. Vide order dated 10.04.2026, four weeks' time was granted to file reply and two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder. The said period has not yet expired.
2. Let pleadings in the captioned IA be completed within the time granted vide order dated 10.04.2026.

CS(COMM) 663/2024

3. As per office note, vakalatnama along with board resolution has been filed on behalf of the defendant.
4. List for completion of pleadings in IA No. 9842/2026 and further proceedings on **03.09.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/nk